Technical parameters：
1.COVER LENS To strengthen the glass;
2.FPCinterface cable USBInterface;
3.IC（ILI2301+M2V）(TX30*RX20)，10point touch,IOVoltage3.3V;
4.Working voltage:5.0V，The interrupt way：The drop-down pulse；
5.The resolution：Automatic identification;
6.For the surface hardness7H;
7.Light Transmission more than 86%;
8.Not specified tolerances±0.2mm;
9.Products comply with RoHS standard.
PIN
1
2
3
4
GND
D-
VDD/5V
D+
USB
USB4 1
G
N
D
G
N
D
G
N
D
G
N
D
T
X
3
0
T
X
1
R
X
1
R
X
2
0
260.50±0.2(Cover Lens O/D)
211.20(Cover Lens V.A)
2
0
0
.
5
0
±
0
.
2
(
C
o
v
e
r
L
e
n
s
O
/
D
)
1
5
8
.
4
0
(
C
o
v
e
r
L
e
n
s
V
.
A
)
(
2
1
.
0
5
)
(24.65)
The total thickness 4.25±0.35(Excluding double-sided adhesive)
Cover Lens 3.00±0.2
LOCA 0.15±0.05
Glass Sensor 1.10±0.1
212.20(Sensor A.A)
1
5
9
.
4
0
(
S
e
n
s
o
r
A
.
A
)
219.47(Sensor O/D)
1
6
8
.
7
6
(
S
e
n
s
o
r
O
/
D
)
4.27
19.88
6
.
3
6
(
1
4
.
1
9
)
1
7
.
5
5
(21.15)
0.30±0.05（FPC+Sheet steel reinforcing）
Side viewTop view
Bottom view
6
1
.
6
0
48.83
48.89
56.68±0.5
3
0
.
0
0
24.65
4
5
.
8
1
±
0
.
3
Element surface
Sheet steel reinforcingT=0.2
Double-sided adhesive foam T=1.0
Double-sided adhesive foam
Sheet steel reinforcing=0.2
3M-9495 300LSE T=0.17
4PIN -USB Interface
2
1
.
0
5
54.90
4
-
R
5
.
7
5
The single side adhesive black shading tape
T=0.1MM
Silk screen black
Define
10.4 " Projected capacitive
 touch screen
F
E
D
C
B
A
1 2 3 4 5
F
E
6
D
C
7 8
B
A
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
Drawing No.
Product No.
Sheet 1 of 1
Weight
Product Name:
Rev 1.0
Material
Glass +Glass
Unit
mm
Dongguan CJtouch
Electronic co. ltd
CJ10443A-GDA-A1
CJ10443A-GDA-A1